507726408 02/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7773553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMBINED THERAPEUTICS, INC.	02/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMBINED THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17689908	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)638-5010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8586386756

Email: aldon.griffis@us.dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: LISA A. HAILE, J.D., PH.D.
Address Line 1: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 2: 4365 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-2133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTX1100-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA A. HAILE, J.D., PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Haile/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CTX1100-2 Change of Address for Assignee#page1.tif source=CTX1100-2 Change of Address for Assignee#page2.tif

PATENT 507726408 REEL: 062609 FRAME: 0095

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CTX1100-2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Micol and Duval Art Unit: 1648
Application No.: 17/689,908 Examiner: N. Zou
Filed: March 8, 2022 Conf. No.: 3459

Title: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ORGAN-PROTECTIVE

EXPRESSION AND MODULATION OF CODING RIBONUCLEIC

ACIDS

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

Sir:

The undersigned Attorney for Assignee respectfully requests that the Assignee address for the above-identified patent application, as recorded on Reel <u>061284</u>, Frame <u>0960</u>, be changed as follows:

ASSIGNEE		ASSIGNEE
COMBINED THERAPEUTICS, INC.		COMBINED THERAPEUTICS, INC.
650 E. KENDALL STREET	to	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE
CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142		WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

In re Application of:

Micol and Duval

Attorney Docket No.: CTX1100-2

Application No.: 17/689,908

Filed: March 8, 2022

Page 2

No fee is deemed necessary in connection with the filing of this paper. However, if any fee is required, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees associated with the filings submitted herewith, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 07-1896.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 1, 2023 /Lisa A. Haile/

Lisa A. Haile, J.D., Ph.D. Registration No.: 38,347 Telephone: (858) 677-1456 Facsimile: (858) 677-1465

USPTO Customer No. 28213 DLA Piper LLP (US) 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121-2133

301642993.1 435740**-**000008

RECORDED: 02/01/2023

PATENT REEL: 062609 FRAME: 0097